RECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
PATENT	SONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name Mihailo V. Rebec (10/05/2007)	Name: Bayer HealthCare LLC
Michael P. Houlne (08/14/2007)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes _x_No	Street Address: 555 White Plains Road, 5th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	City: Tarrytown State: New York 10591 Country: U.S.A.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Ycs _X_No
Execution Date: Listed Above Beside Each Name	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/894,510	
B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes _x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: John C. Gatz	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
NIXON PEABODY LLP	_x Authorized to be charged to deposit account if payment is inadequate.
Street Address: 161 N. Clark Street, Ste. 4800	8. Deposit account number: 50-4181 (247082-000236USPT)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	0.000
John C. Gatz, Reg. No. 41,774 Name of Person Signing Signature	October 29, 2007. Date
<i>t</i>	es including cover sheet, attachments and document:5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 - Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Customer No. 71,331

PATENT Docket No. MSE-05DC033.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mihalio V. Rebec and Michael P. Houlne have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

NON-INVASIVE METHODS OF USING SPECTRAL INFORMATION IN DETERMINING ANALYTE CONCENTRATIONS

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on August 21, 2007, as Application No. 11/894,510.

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title, and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Docket No. MSE-05DC033.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand	and seal this $5^{1/2}$ day of
Cictober 2007. Milau	6 V. Robber
Name: Miha	ilo V. Rebec
Address: 1004	E. Vistula
Brist	ol, Indiana 46507
State of Indiana) County of St Joseph) State of Indiana)	
) ss.:	
County of St Joseph)	
On this 5 th day of October 2007, ber	
for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Mihaile	V. Rebec, known by me to be
the person of the above name who signed and sealed to	the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.	,
Kaun.	I. Singleton
11000 1 4010	
My Commission expires: $9/26/26/2$	V

KAREN F. SINGLETON Notary Public, State of Indiana County of St. Joseph My Commission Expires Sep. 26, 2012

P.05

Docket No. MSE-05DC033.1

IN WIT August	NESS WHE	REOF, I have l	nereunto set my	hand and seal this	14_	_day of
			Name: Address:	Michael P. Houlne 17183 E. Berry Ave Centennial, Colorad	enue do 80015	
State ofC	<u>LOMA</u> DO)) ss.:				
County of A	<u>CAPA HOR</u>)				
for the State	and County at of the above do the same to	foresaid, person to name who be his own free	signed and s	2007, before me, a North Michael P. Houlne, kneeded the foregoing	tary Publi nown by instrum	e, in and me to be ent, and
			s	BRADLEY HARGET NOTARY PUBLIC TATE OF COLORAL nmission Expires	20	

To:

Telephone #:

NIXON PEABODY...

Attorneys at Law

161 North Clark Street Suite 4800 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 425-3900

Fax: (312) 425-3909

PRIVILEGE AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information in this fax is intended for the named recipients only. It contains privileged and confidential matter. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by a collect telephone call to (312) 425-3900 and return the original to the sender by mail. We will reimburse you for postage. Do not disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.

Fax #:

FAX

Company:

1) Assignment Se		YYO Danne C. T		571 072 0140				
Public Records 2)	i Livision	U.S. Patent & 1	rademark Office	571-273-0140				
3)			 					
4)								
5)						 		
	AL PHONE NUM	BERS MUST INCLUDE	COUNTRY & CIT	CODE. SEE LOCAL	WHITE PAGES	FOR CODES	NEEDED.	
From: John C. Gatz Date		ate: October 29, 2007	No. of Pa (includin		Pages: 5 ng this page)			
Comments: Re	e: U.S. Paten	t Application Seri	ial No. 11/894,	510				
Please see the atts	ached REOH	EST FOR ASSIG	NMENT REC	ORDATION, TI	nank von.			
. IEMSE SEE MIE MEN	:	LUI I ON HUUH	MINIBINI RESC	OIDHIION II	imin your			
Should vou have :	any question	s, please feel free	to contact my	secretary, Julie, a	t 312-425-8	3618 or em	ail her at	
burke@nixonpea		•	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
		,						
	•							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
		Original of the	e transmitted docume	nt will be sent by:				
o First Class Mail	o Overnight Mai	l o Hand Delive	ry o Ti	is transmission will be th	ie only form of a	delivery of this	document	
		LL OF THESE P		SE CONTACT T	HE FAX A	DMINIST	RATOR AS	
OON AS POSSIE	BLE AT: (31	2) 425-3900. THA	ANK YOU.					
ONFIRMATION: DA	TE SENT		TIME		BY _			
		_						
TEROFFICE TO:	•		o Buffalo			o Hartford o Long Island o Palm Beach Gardens o Philadelphia		
	o Los Angeles o Providence	o Manchester o Rochester	o New York City o San Francisco	o Northern Virginia o Silicon Valley	o Palm Be o Washing		o Philadelphia	
		V 77.V	o dan Transisoo	o omion rancy	0 11 4311112	51011		
To:		Con	Company:		Fax #:		Telephone #:	
)								
INTERNATION.	AL PHONE NUM	BERS MUST INCLUDE	COUNTRY & CITY	CODE. SEE LOCAL V	VHITE PAGES	FOR CODES	NEEDED.	
			No. r	f Pages: 5				
From: John C. Gatz	nn C. Gatz Date: October 29, 2007			(including this page) Client/Matter: 247082-000236USF			2-000236USPT	
User #: Ext: 3		t: 8515		rsement Amount:				

¹⁰⁷⁸⁰⁹RECORDED: 10/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0407